

**EX 30/23**  
**HARBHAJAN SINGH**  
**Vs.**  
**DEVINDER KUMAR**

05.04.2023

*Lawyers are abstaining from work today.*

*Fresh Petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.*

Present : None.

Let report of Nazir be called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on **21.07.2023**.

At this stage, DH has appeared before the Court and apprised about the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.04.2023