

EX 30/23
HARBHAJAN SINGH
Vs.
DEVINDER KUMAR

21.07.2023

Present : Mr. Vishnu Kant Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the DH
along-with DH.

Issue notice of the petition to the JD on filing of
PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for
24.11.2023. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

In the meanwhile, report of Nazir be called for the
next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.07.2023