

EX 30/23

HARBHAJAN SINGH Vs. DEVINDER KUMAR

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. V.K. Pandey and Sh. Sanjay Kumar Prajapati, Id.
Counsel for DH along-with DH.
Sh. Anuj Jain, Id. Proxy counsel for JD (Enrl. No.D-
1349/2012)

Ld. Proxy counsel for JD submits that he has already
filed objections. Copy supplied. Reply, if any be filed with
advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings/arguments on
objections on **02.08.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/22.03.2024