

EX 30/23
HARBHAJAN SINGH
Vs.
DEVINDER KUMAR

02.08.2024

Present : Mr. VK Pandey and Mr. Akshay Dhyani, Ld.
Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Vinod Pal, Mr. Anuj Jain, Mr. Ankit Singh and
Mr. Ramandeep Dutta, Ld. Counsels for the JD/
objector.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the DH to file
reply to the objections filed by the objector/ JD, namely,
Devender Kumar.

Request considered and allowed.

Let reply to the said objections be filed by the DH
on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to
opposite party.

At request, put up for filing reply/ further
proceedings on **13.09.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2024