

EX 30/23
HARBHAJAN SINGH
Vs.
DEVINDER KUMAR

29.11.2024

Present : Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Gulshan Kumar Pal, Ld. Proxy counsel for JD
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. Vinod
Pal.

Reply to the objections already filed on behalf of the
DH on 23.08.2024. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied
via e-mail.

Ld. Counsel for DH undertakes to file the original
Compromise Deed executed between the parties before the next
date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on objections on **21.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2024