

EX 30/23  
HARBHAJAN SINGH  
Vs.  
DEVINDER KUMAR

21.02.2025

*Lawyers are abstaining from work today.*

Present : None.

Original compromise deed not filed by the DH.

Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Since none appeared on behalf of both the parties, let the matter be listed for arguments on objections on 30.05.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.02.2025