

EX 30/23  
HARBHAJAN SINGH  
Vs.  
DEVINDER KUMAR

27.08.2025

*Lawyers are abstaining from work today.*

Present : DH in person.

Put up for arguments on objections on 15.01.2026.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.08.2025