

EX 30/23
HARBHAJAN SINGH
Vs.
DEVENDER KUMAR & ANR.

07.04.2026

IA no.1/2026

Present : Ld. proxy counsel for DH.

An application u/O XXI Rule 34 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the DH for appointment of government official/ receiver/ commissioner for execution of sale deed in favour of DH. The same is taken on record.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 17.04.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.04.2026