

EX 30/23
HARBHAJAN SINGH
Vs.
DEVINDER KUMAR

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Vishnu Kant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC as well as Sh. Amana Kumar and Sh. Jatin Minocha, Ld. Proxy counsels for DH along-with DH present in Court.

Sh. Jai Sharma, Ld. Counsel for JD along-with JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD. Taken on record.

Copy of application u/O XXI Rule 34 r/w Section 151 CPC supplied to the JD.

Reply to the aforesaid application be filed within two weeks from today with advanced copy to the Ld. Counsel for DH.

Put up for arguments on said application on **16.05.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.04.2026