

EX 30/23
HARBHAJAN SINGH
Vs.
DEVINDER KUMAR

30.05.2026

Present : Mr. Vishnu Kant Pandey, Ld. counsel for DH along-
with the DH.
Mr. Jai Sharma and Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Ld.
counsel for JD.

Reply to application u/O XXI Rule 34 CPC already
filed by the JD via online mode on 25.05.2026 and hard copy
filed today. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard on the application u/O XXI
Rule 34 CPC.

Let main case file bearing CS No. 416/2017 be
called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on aforesaid
application on **02.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.05.2026